acquisition, with the excess fair value of consideration over the identifiable net assets being allocated to
the exploration and evaluation assets.  Acquisition related costs are capitalized to the assets acquired.

The purchase price was allocated to the identifiable net assets, based on the acquisition being an asset
acquisition, as follows:

Consideration $
Fair value of 50% interest in American Potash 1,286,318

Allocation to the fair value of identifiable net assets of American Potash:
Cash 1,884
Prepaid 5,047
Exploration and evaluation assets 1,490,198
Intangible assets 161,405
Trade and other payables (74,220)
Due to Confederation (297,996)

Net assets acquired 1,286,318

MAGNA RESOURCES LTD.
   Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2014
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars Unaudited)

3.  ACQUISITION OF AMERICAN POTASH (Continued)

The financial statement impact resulting from accounting for the acquisition of American Potash as an
asset acquisition as at July 31, 2012 is as follows:

 As
Previously
Reported Restatement Restated

Consolidated statement of financial position
$  $

$

Exploration and evaluation assets 2,935,031 (991,265) 1,943,766
Intangible assets 480,986 - 480,986
Due to related parties 42,486 (42,486) -
Deferred income tax liability 340,595 (340,595) -
Deficit (1,591,598) (608,184) (2,199,782)
   -   -
Consolidated statement of comprehensive loss   -   -
Legal fees 90,669 (52,975) 37,694
Gain on business combination achieved in stage (1,001,754) 1,001,754 -
Deferred income tax expense (recovery) 332,183 (340,595) (8,412)
Net loss 336,379 608,184 944,563
Comprehensive loss 318,750 608,184 926,934
Loss per share – basic and diluted (0.01) (0.01) (0.02)

Consolidated statement of cash flows
Cash used in operating activities (384,117) 337,989 (46,128)
Cash used in investing activities (1,654,628) (327,487) (1,982,115)

4.   EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

Green River Potash Project

In May, 2009, and amended on November 2, 2010 and further amended on December 6, 2011, November
15, 2013 and January 28, 2014, American Potash entered into an option agreement (the “Sweetwater
Option”) with Sweetwater River Resources LLC (“Sweetwater”), John Glasscock and Kent Ausburn
(collectively called the “Optionors”), to acquire exploration permit applications to the United States
Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) in respect of certain Utah permits, together with all permits and
other rights issued pursuant to the applications, to allow for the exploration of potash prospects in Utah.